policies to be effective March 1, 2025. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract for insurance with the League 
of Risk Management (LARM) in the amount of One Million Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Thirty-Nine Dollars and no/100ths ($1,058,539.00). 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the pro-rated total amount to be paid to LARM 
for coverage beginning March 1, 2025 to September 30, 2025, Six Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred-Three Dollars and no/100ths ($622,903). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The City Clerk is authorized to notify our broker First 
National Insurance Company of the City of Alliance policy termination effective March 1, 2025. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Mashburn, Turman and McGhehey.